

## **Response to Request for Information**

**Reference** FOI 001168 **Date** 23 May 2017

## Taxis - Licensed Vehicles

## Request:

Please provide the following information under the Freedom of Information Act. For the years:

2014 2015 2016 (Jan to Dec) 2017 (Jan to present)

1. Total number of vehicles licensed as private hire (new and renewal)?

2014 = 773 2015 = 876 2016 = 2238 2017 = 3320

2. Total number of drivers licensed as private hire drivers (new and renewal)?

2014 = 953 2015 = 1102 2016 = 3220 2017 = 5692

3. Total number of drivers licensed that are not resident in the borough of Wolverhampton?

2014 = 185 2015 = 196 2016 = 2175 2017 = 4527

4. Total number of licensed Operators?

2014 = 15 2015 = 13 2016 = 372017 = 20